#### 502362506 05/28/2013

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Daniel Groos	05/03/2013

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MSPBO, LLC
Street Address:	10437 Goosehaven Drive
City:	Lafayette
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80026

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6744375

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 8052301355

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 8052301350

Email: emanzur@socalip.com

Correspondent Name: SoCal IP Law Group LLP

Address Line 1: 310 N. Westlake Blvd., Suite 120

Address Line 4: Westlake Village, CALIFORNIA 91362

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	M059-G13333E	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Elisha D. Manzur	
Signature:	/Elisha D. Manzur/	
Date:	05/28/2013	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=G13333E-Assignment-signed#page1.tif source=G13333E-Assignment-signed#page2.tif

\_\_OP \$40.00 6

PATENT REEL: 030497 FRAME: 0119

#### **ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT**

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned does hereby declare:

Daniel Groos (the "Assignor"), having his place of residence at Grüntal 10a, 81925 Munich, Germany, SELLS, ASSIGNS AND TRANSFERS to MSPBO, LLC (the "Assignee"), having a place of business at 10437 Goosehaven Drive, Lafayette, Colorado 80026, the entire right, title and interest in and to U.S. Patent No. 6,744,375 (the "Patent"), which was issued by the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on 06/01/2004, and is entitled "Device and Method for determining and displaying the progressive motion variables of fitness variables pertaining to a user of a piece of sports equipment," together with all claims for damages by reason of past, present or future infringement or other unauthorized use, with the right to sue for, and to collect damages and other relief for the same;

TO BE BINDING on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the undersigned and extend to the successors, assigns and nominees of the Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto signed our names on the day and year set forth below.

Daniel-Groos

ASSIGNOR:

Signature:

	Name:	Baniel Groos
	Title: Date:	35.7013, Munel
Signed in my presence and	acknowledged	to be an assignment of the patent herein above referred to:
file. H	643	12013
***************************************		WITNESS
Munick (Ger Signed At (City/Country)	many	
Signed At (City/Country)		Signed At (City/ Country)
	etrich	
Jame		Name
1 (1)ill		
Signature V		Signature
3nd day of M	ay 2013	<u>3_</u>
Date	*	Date
	nro-	Tild was to
	I/O/I	TAR WALTED DIE

80331 München, Marienplatz 18 Tel. 0 89 - 24 21 67-0 Fax 24 21 67-20

		ACCEPTING	ASSIGNEE: MSPBO, LLC
		Signature: Name: Title: Date:	Paul Jonjak Manager
	:		
STATE OF		:	,
COUNTY OF	: :	SS:	
		the same indiv	, before me personally came the above personally known by me or proved to me on the basis or idual who executed the foregoing assignment, and who the same of his/her own free will for the use and purpose.
			NOTARY PUBLIC
•			My Commission Expires:

PATENT REEL: 030497 FRAME: 0121